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Details of Two-year-old Trees, sown 1914-15.

Details of Three-year-old Trees, sown 1913-14.

Trees transferred, from, Nursery to Plantations, &c., 1915-16.

Name of Tree. Number Number in
in Seed-beds. Nursery-lines. Remarks.

Pinus Laricio,, ponderosa
,, Benthamiana ..,, radiata,, pinaster
,, scopulorum
,, muricata
,, Taeda
,, Thunbergii

Larix leptolepis
Picea sitchensis
Pseudo-tsuga taxifolia
Cupressus macrocarpa
Sequoia gigantea
Eucalyptus Macarthuri„ viminalis
Populus deltoides (cuttings)

2,220,000 10,000
240,000

16,000
300,000

10,000
10,000
3,000
2,500
1,200
2,500

Excellent progress
has been made by
all seedlings and
lined-out trees.10,000

30,000
400
300

3,000

2,000
1,000

11,000

Totals 2,260,700 612,200

2,872,900

Name of Tree. Number in
Nursery-lines. Remarks.

Pinus Laricio ..,, ponderosa„ austriaca
,, radiata .. ,.

Pseudo-tsuga taxifolia
Fraxinus excelsior
Various trees and shrubs

69,500
169,000
120,000
27,000

4,000.
8,250
2,000

r

All sturdy trees, sufficiently ad-
> vanced for permanent plant-

ing.

..
399,750

Where sent. Namo ofTree. Number.

r Pinus Laricio ..
,, ponderosa
,, austriaca
,, radiata

Alnus glutinosa
Eucalyptus Macarthuri
Populus deltoides

379,575
8,300

95,000
247,575

1 ,500
1,600

390

Conical Hills Plantation <

733,940

Pukerau Plantation

r

<

Pinus Laricio
,, ponderosa,, austriaca
,, radiata..
,, muricata
,, patula ..
,, Banksiana
,, sylvestris
,, strobus..
,, MontezUmae
,, Murrayana

Picea excelsa
Cupressus macrocarpa ..
Alnus glutinosa
Eucalyptus Macarthuri,, viminalis ..
Populus deltoides

•
23,925
35,775
13,125
19,100
7,325

250
1,525

100
1,475

160
75

2,200
650

1.675
1 ,500
I ,500
I ,500I 111,860
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